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1. When were you born? RECORD EXACT MONTH, DAY, AND YEAR; RECODE INTO CATEGORIES]

1. 18-24

2. 25-34

3. 35-44

4, 45-54

5. 55-64

6. 65-74

7. 75 or over
2. Please select your gender.

1. Male

2. Female
3. Are you of Hispanic or Latino Descent?

1. | am of Hispanic or Latino descent

2. | am not of Hispanic or Latino descent
4, Choose the race that you consider yourself to be:

1. White

2. Black or African-American

3. Hispanic or Latino/a

4, Asian

5. American Indian or Alaska Native

6. Other race

7%
11%
15%
17%
19%
22%
10%

A47%
53%

11%
89%

78%
10%
7%
3%
1%
1%
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IF Q3=1 OR Q4=3, ASK Q5|
n=154
5. Which of the following do you identify as:

Mexican, Mexican-American, or Chicano

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Dominican

Ancestry from somewhere else in Latin America

o0k whRE

None of these

IF Q5=5 ASK Q6|
n=15
6. Which of the following do you identify as:

Salvadorian
Guatemalan
Colombian
Honduran
Ecuadorian
Peruvian
Nicaraguan
Venezuelan
Argentinian
Panamanian
Chilean
Costa Rican
Bolivian
Uruguayan
Paraguayan
None of these
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IF Q4=4 ASK Q7]
n=44
7. Which of the following do you identify as:

Chinese

Indian, Pakistani, or South Asian
Filipino

Vietnamese

Korean

Japanese

None of these

NoO Ok N R

57%
17%
3%
0%
10%
13%

<1%
0%
30%
0%
0%
31%
0%
4%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
22%

40%
13%
8%
12%
18%
4%
5%
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IF Q7=4 or Q7=7, ASK Q§

n=8
8. Do you identify as Hmong?
1. Yes 16%
2. No 84%
9. If you don’t mind saying, who did you vote for in 2020 for President |ROTATE FIRST TWO|
Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Joe Biden, the Democrat
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen
...0r...
Green Party candidate Howie Hawkins
1. Trump 45%
2. Biden 45%
3. Jo Jorgenson 2%
4, Howie Hawkins <1%
5. | did not vote 9%
10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden has done as President?

IF NOT SURE, ASK]]
If you had to choose, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

TOTAL APPROVE 49%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 49%
1. Strongly approve 28%
2. Not-so-strongly approve 21%
3. Not Sure 1%
4, Not-so-strongly disapprove 20%
5. Strongly disapprove 29%
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11. If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the following candidates are you
most likely to vote for?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, and you had to choose, which one of the
following candidates are you most likely to vote for?

1. The Democrat 46%
2. The Republican 48%
12. Of the choices listed below, what do you think is the most important issue for a candidate for Congress to
focus on?

IF NONE OF THESE, ASK]
Of the choices listed below, if you had to choose, what do you think is the most important issue for a
candidate for Congress to focus on?

1. The economy, jobs, and inflation 58%
2. Climate change and the environment 6%
3. Healthcare 8%
4, Social security and Medicare 8%
5. Crime 5%
6. Abortion 9%
7. Immigration 6%
8. None of these 1%
13. Do you think the government generally...?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think the government generally...?

1. Acts in my best interest 25%
2. Does not act in my best interest 69%
3. Don’t know 6%

14. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly

right?
1. Laws passed at the national level have the greatest impact on my 339%
life
2. Laws passed at the state and local level have the greatest impact 60%
on my life °
3. Don’t know 7%
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15. Do you think America's best days are ahead of or behind us?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think America's best days are ahead of or behind us?

1. America’s best days are ahead of us 40%
2. America’s best days are behind us 53%
3. Don’t know 8%
16. Do you agree or disagree that illegal, unauthorized immigration to the United States is a serious problem?

IF NOT SURE, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you agree or disagree that illegal, unauthorized immigration to the United States is a

serious problem?

TOTAL AGREE 65%

TOTAL DISAGREE 32%
1. Strongly agree 35%
2. Somewhat agree 30%
3. Not Sure 3%
4. Somewhat disagree 32%
5. Strongly disagree 0%

17. Do you think that legal, authorized immigration to the United States should be...

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think that legal, authorized immigration to the United States should be...

1. Decreased 33%
2. Kept at the present level 41%
3. Increased 21%
3. Don’t know 5%
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18. For each group below, would you prefer that our immigration system increase, decrease, or not change the
number of admissions?
Increase Decrease Not Change
1. 2. 3.
18.1. Highly skilled people such as engineers and 50% 13% 36%
doctors.
18.2 Low skill people such as farm labor and factory 33% 939 43%
workers.
19. When deciding whether or not to admit someone to the United States, do each of these factors make you
more or less likely to want to admit someone to the United States?
Much More Smwt More Smwt Less Much Less Wouldn’t
likely to Likely to Likely to Likely to Affect My
TOTAL MORE | TOTAL LESS Admit Admit Admit Admit Choice
LIKELY LIKELY 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
| 19.1 They can speak English. 61% 10% 31% 30% 6% 4% 29%
19.2 Theyare eager to integrate  ggq, 11% 38% 31% 7% 4% 21%
into American society.
19.3 They_ do not need to _rely on 68% 11% 41% 7% 59% 6% 20%
public welfare benefits.
19.4 They are filling jobs that
Americans are unwilling, 65% 15% 32% 33% 9% 6% 20%
unable, or unqualified to
fill.
ke Uy Elie (EEICEI e 64% 9% 29% 35% 6% 4% 26%
American citizens.
20. What do you think the most important factor is in determining whether someone should be allowed to

immigrate to the United States?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]

If you had to choose, what do you think the most important factor is in determining whether someone should
be allowed to immigrate to the United States?

They can speak English
They are eager to integrate into American society

1
2
3. They do not need to rely on public welfare benefits
4 They are filling jobs that Americans are unwilling, unable, or

unqualified to fill

5. They are related to American citizens

6. None of these

7%
24%
35%
20%

7%

6%
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21. The H-1B visa program allows U.S. companies to hire highly skilled professionals who come from other
countries to fill job openings for engineers or scientists. Workers with H-1B visas can stay in the U.S. for a
maximum of six years. Do you think that the number of H-1B visas given out should be...?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think that legal, authorized immigration to the United States should be...

1. Increased 29%
2. Decreased 17%
3. Kept at the same level 46%
4, Don’t know 8%

22. Do you think that H-1B visa workers generally...

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think that H-1B visa workers generally...

1. Help the American economy 59%
2. Have no impact on the American economy 14%
3. Hurt the American economy 17%
4. Don’t know 10%

23. Some policymakers are proposing that Green Card recipients be required to buy an “assimilation bond” on top
of their application fee. This bond would be paid back to the Green Card holder as they reach certain
milestones such as demonstrating English-language proficiency, filing federal income taxes, joining the army,
or becoming a naturalized citizen.

Knowing what you know now, do you think Green Card holders should or should not be required to purchase
these assimilation bonds?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, knowing what you know now, do you think Green Card holders should or should not be
required to purchase these assimilation bonds?

1. Should be required 55%
2. Should not be required 35%
3. Don’t know 11%
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24. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly

right?
1. The H-1B visa program helps the American economy by bringing in
highly skilled workers to support American companies and promote 63%
American innovation.
2. The H-1B visa program hurts the American economy by taking high
paying jobs that could go to American citizens and giving them to 28%
immigrants instead.
3. Don’t know 9%
25. Do you think the United States is prepared or unprepared for another viral outbreak similar to the

coronavirus pandemic?

1. Very prepared 7%
2. Somewhat prepared 35%
3. Only a little prepared 33%
4, Not at all prepared 25%

[SPLIT SAMPLE Q26 AND Q27|

26. Operation Warp Speed, initiated in the Spring of 2020 sought to accelerate the development, mass
production, and distribution of coronavirus vaccines, therapeutics, and diagnostic tests. Do you think that
this program was successful or not successful?

1. Very successful 24%
2. Somewhat successful 40%
3. Only a little successful 21%
4. Not at all successful 15%

27. Operation Warp Speed, initiated in the Spring of 2020 during the administration of President Trump, sought
to accelerate the development, mass production, and distribution of coronavirus vaccines, therapeutics, and
diagnostic tests. Do you think that this program was successful or not successful?

1. Very successful 21%
2. Somewhat successful 42%
3. Only a little successful 24%
4. Not at all successful 13%
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28. Do you think the federal government should be investing in preparing for a possible future pandemic that
could be similar to or worse than the coronavirus?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think the federal government should be investing in preparing for a possible
future pandemic that could be similar to or worse than the coronavirus?

1. Should be 84%
2. Should not be 11%
3. Don’t know 5%

29. Should the federal government try to increase or decrease production of oil and gas in the U.S., or should
current levels of productions be maintained?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, should the federal government try to increase or decrease production of oil and gas in
the U.S., or should current levels of productions be maintained?

1. Increase production 64%
2. Decrease production 14%
3. Maintain existing levels of oil and gas energy 20%
4, None of these 2%

30. Should the federal government try to increase or decrease production of nuclear energy in the U.S., or should
current levels of productions be maintained

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, should the federal government try to increase or decrease production of nuclear energy
in the U.S., or should current levels of productions be maintained?

1. Increase production 39%
2. Decrease production 18%
3. Maintain existing levels nuclear energy 40%
4, None of these 3%

31. Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly

right?
1. The U.S. should adopt policies aimed at increasing the domestic 719%
production of oil and gas because it will bring energy costs down. °
2. The U.S. should adopt policies aimed at decreasing the domestic 249,
production of oil and gas because it will be better for the environment. °
3. Don’t know 5%
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32. Do you believe your community is cleaner or dirtier than it was two years ago?
1. Cleaner 18%
2. Dirtier 34%
3. The same 48%
33. Do you believe that there is more or less violent crime in your community than there was two years ago?
1. More 57%
2. Less 8%
3. The same 35%
34. Do you think we need to see more or fewer police officers in each of the following places...?
Current number of Don’t Know
police officers 4.
More Fewer should be left as is
1. 2. 3.
| 34.1.  Your community 53% 9% 34% 4%
34.2 Your state 63% 7% 24% 6%

35. Select all of the following actions that you think a person should be arrested for doing:

1. Graffiti 37%
2. Public urination 47%
3. Littering 24%
4, Setting up a homeless encampment in public spaces like sidewalks 26%

or parks 0
5. Mugging someone 94%
6. Stabbing others 97%
7. None of the above 1%

36. Which of the following is closer to your view on police enforcement against offenses like graffiti, public
urination, littering, and homeless encampments?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, which of the following is closer to your view on police enforcement against offenses like
graffiti, public urination, littering, and homeless encampments?

1. This kind of policing is bad because it tends to unfairly punish 0
o o 37%

people in disadvantaged communities.

2. This kind of policing is good because it makes disadvantaged 56Y%

communities safer and more secure. °

3. Don’t know 7%

© 2022 - WPA Intelligence Confidential - do not copy or distribute without permission



V\P/\; MANHATTAN

PN NATIONAL OMNIBUS/RVs/3039,/13898 Page 11 of 13

37. In some cities and counties, self-described “progressive” prosecutors have been elected on platforms of
prosecuting fewer drug, property, and weapons offenses, which they believe contribute to racial inequality.

When thinking about these prosecutors, which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, when thinking about these prosecutors, which of the following statements comes

closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

1. | support these prosecutors. The American criminal justice system is

too harsh on communities of color and poor communities and these 32%
prosecutors are taking the first step towards creating change.

2. | oppose these prosecutors. The public trusts these people to

prosecute crimes when they occur rather than letting their communities - 61%

including communities of color and poor communities - become hotbeds
for unchecked violence and crime.

3. Don’t know 7%

38. Do you agree or disagree that people who are arrested and considered a serious danger to their community
should be put in jail while they wait for their trial?

IF NOT SURE, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you agree or disagree that people who are arrested and considered a serious

danger to their community should be put in jail while they wait for their trial?

TOTAL AGREE 47%

TOTAL DISAGREE 51%
1. Strongly agree 32%
2. Somewhat agree 15%
3. Not Sure 15%
4. Somewhat disagree 36%
5. Strongly disagree 2%

39. What do you think is a more serious challenge to Black Americans right now?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, what do you think is a more serious challenge to Black Americans right now?

1. Too many Black Americans are in prison or jail. 17%
2. Too many Black Americans live with violent crime in unsafe 739%
communities. 0
3. Don’t know 10%
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40. Do you believe that people with serious mental illnesses, such as schizophrenia, are more violent than people
without serious mental illnesses?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you believe that people with serious mental ilinesses, such as schizophrenia, are
more violent than people without serious mental illnesses?

1. More violent 46%

2. No difference 38%

3. Less violent 5%

4, Don’t know 11%
41. In America, there are...?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to say, in America, there are...?

1. Too many people in psychiatric hospitals 12%
2. Not enough people in psychiatric hospitals 61%
3. The right amount of people in psychiatric hospitals 10%
4, Don’t know 18%
42, How much of the homeless population do you believe is seriously mentally ill?
1. All 2%
2. More than half 34%
3. About half 32%
4, Less than half 31%
5. None 2%
43. Do you think that homeless people should be allowed to sleep on sidewalks, in parks, or in other public places

instead of in homeless shelters?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think that homeless people should be allowed to sleep on sidewalks, in parks,
or in other public places instead of in homeless shelters?

1. Should be allowed 29%
2. Should not be allowed 65%
3. Don’t know 6%
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44, Do you think that poor people should be required to work, or at least look for work, in order to be eligible for
temporary assistance payments from the government?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, do you think that poor people should be required to work, or at least look for work, in
order to be eligible for temporary assistance payments from the government?

1. Should be required to work 79%
2. Should not be required to work 15%
3. Don’t know 6%

45, What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

1. No high school diploma 2%
2. High school diploma or equivalent 23%
3. Some college but no degree 26%
4. Associate’s degree 12%
5. Bachelor’s degree 25%
6. Advanced degree (such as Master’s, Professional, or Doctorate 129

degree) 0

46. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent, or something
else?

IF DON'T KNOW, ASK]
If you had to choose, would you say you typically lean more toward Democrats or more toward Republicans?

1. Democrat 37%
2. Republican 40%
3. Independent/Other 23%
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